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NFL ARC

Club Newsletter

Howdy all - it is that time of year again for both SKYWARN Schools -

see below ---- and election of club officers.  The positions open are:

President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer and one position on

the Board of Directors. 
 

Current Officers are as follows:

Pres.  Joe Roe - WQ0B

V.P.  Morris Kirty - N5VO

Sec.  Steve Trantham - KD5WRQ (Doug - KE5CVK - has been doing this

one for Steve)

Treas:  Troy Hudson N5CDW

Director to be replaced is Doug Smith - KE5CVK

The other Directors are Aaron Thompson - KD5MBX, and Jim McCarter

- N5DDC
 

Troy has agreed to continue as Treasurer if we so desire (read this as

after we had begged, pleaded, increased his salary [hmm $0 time 2 is

still $0], and generally looked pitiful).
 

To sum it up -- if you have a suggestion for any of these officer

positions -- more in particular if you'd like to be on the Nominating

Committie -- Contact me - Aaron, KD5MBX, ASAP --- I will fill the

committie within the next couple of weeks, if not with volunteers,then

with conscripts!
 
 

Skywarn Schools
Friday Feb 3 Bosque Meridian Civic Center 7:00-9:00PM

Saturday Feb 4 McLennan Hewitt
Community Center 206

Chama Dr.
9:00AM-4:30PM

Print https://us-mg6.mail.yahoo.com/neo/launch?.rand=aupqa9onhm5h1#mail

1 of 2 4/6/2014 7:06 PM



Saturday Feb 4 Dallas Coppell City Council 9:00-11:00AM
Monday Feb 6 Lampasas Lampasas Fire Admin Building 7:00-9:00PM
Tuesday Feb 7 Mills Goldthwaite Fire Station 7:00-9:00PM
Tuesday Feb 7 Johnson Cleburne Senior Citizens Center 7:00-9:00PM

Wednesday Feb 8 Cooke Gainesville Civic Center 7:00-9:00PM
Thursday Feb 9 Stephens Breckenridge TSTC Center 7:00-9:00PM

Saturday Feb 11 Denton Denton Denton Senior Center 9:00AM-4:30PM
Monday Feb 13 Hill Hillsboro Courthouse 6:30-8:30PM
Thursday Feb 16 Grayson Sherman Municipal Ballroom 7:00-9:00PM
Saturday Feb 18 Dallas Garland Granville Arts Center 9:00AM-4:30PM
Monday Feb 20 Palo Pinto Lone Camp Fire Station 7:00-9:00PM

Wednesday Feb 22 Kaufman Kaufman Fire Station 7:00-9:00PM
Thursday Feb 23 Jack Jacksboro 1st Natl Bank 7:00-9:00PM
Saturday Feb 25 Bell Belton UMHB Chapel 9:00AM-4:30PM
Monday Feb 27 Hood Granbury Driftwood Theater 7:00-9:00PM
Tuesday Feb 28 Ellis Waxahachie WHS Fine Arts Cntr 7:00-9:00PM

Wednesday Mar 1 Erath Stephenville Courthouse Annex 6:30-8:30PM
Thursday Mar 2 Hunt Greenville F.Warren Civic Center 6:30-8:30PM

Monday Mar 6 Van Zandt Canton
American Nat'l Bank

Community Room
7:00-9:00PM

Tuesday Mar 7 Henderson Athens Senior Citizens Bldg. 6:30-8:30PM
Thursday Mar 9 Hopkins Sulphur Springs TBD 7:00-9:00PM

Saturday Mar 11 Tarrant Colleyville
Colleyville Center

Super Storm Spotter
8:00AM-5:00PM

Tuesday Mar 14 Somervell Glen Rose Fire Station 7:00-9:00PM
Monday Mar 20 Young Graham Fire Station 7:00-9:00PM
Tuesday Mar 21 Eastland Eastland Fire Station 7:00-9:00PM

Wednesday Mar 22 Navarro Corsicana
Cook Center
Planetarium

6:30-9:00PM

Thursday Mar 23 Rockwall Rockwall Lake Pointe Church 7:00-9:00PM

Monday Mar 27 Parker Weatherford
Weatherford College

Auditorium
7:00-9:00PM

Thursday Mar 30 Montague Montague Courthouse 6:30-8:30PM
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